1
SY88923AVMicrel, Inc.
M9999-110905
hbwhelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
DESCRIPTION
■ Single 3.3V or 5V power supply
■ Up to 3.2Gbps operation
■ Low noise PECL data outputs

9 9 DOUT PECL Output Data Output.
10 10 VCC Power Supply Positive Power Supply.
Ordering Information(1)
Package Operating Package Lead
Part Number Type Range Marking Finish
SY88923AVKC K10-1 Commercial 923AV Sn-Pb
SY88923AVKCTR(2) K10-1 Commercial 923AV Sn-Pb
SY88923AVEC K10-2 Commercial 923AV Sn-Pb
SY88923AVECTR(2) K10-2 Commercial 923AV Sn-Pb
SY88923AVKG(3) K10-1 Industrial 923AV with NiPdAu
Pb-free bar-line indicator Pb-Free
SY88923AVKGTR(2, 3) K10-1 Industrial 923AV with NiPdAu
Pb-free bar-line indicator Pb-Free
SY88923AVEY(3) K10-2 Industrial 923AV with Matte-Sn
Pb-free bar-line indicator Pb-Free
SY88923AVEYTR(2, 3) K10-2 Industrial 923AV with Matte-Sn
Pb-free bar-line indicator Pb-Free
Notes:
1. Contact factory for die availability. Dice are guaranteed at TA = 25°C, DC Electricals only.
2. Tape and Reel.